asking to pay the unpaid debt of CD amounting to Rs. 

9 Pages 179-188 of the petition 
10 Pages 225-259 of the petition 

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL 
HYDERABAD BENCH - II 

CP (IB) No.144/95/HDB/2023 
Date Of Order : 30.01.2026 

5 | P a g e  

138,27,79,560.97 (Rupees One Hundred Thirty-Eight Crore Twenty-

Seven Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty and Ninety-

Seven Paisa Only) within 14 days from the date of receipt of the notice.  

16. The said notice was successfully delivered upon the PG on 12.05.2023 

on their last known correct address and the requirement u/s 95 of the 

Code is complete.